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“ The million-plus residents that 
call San José home come from 
many cultures, nationalities, and 
age groups. While reaching this 
diverse group of people requires 
a diverse and robust 
communications approach, the 
pandemic increased urgency.

Thanks to our collaboration with 
XOMAD and the Knight 
Foundation, we quickly deployed 
trusted members of the 
community to get the word out 
about vaccines using a breadth of 
channels. This important work 
helped San José become one of 
the nation’s leaders in 
vaccination rate.

Mayor Sam Liccardo



Slow adoption of COVID 19 vaccines 
among Black, LatinX, & Vietnamese
populations, especially in Gen Z and 
Millennial age groups

Traditional media fails to reach 
and convince Gen Zers and 
Millennials – 84% of the young 
population skip ads (source: Hubspot)

Hard-to-reach ethnic groups as 
they feel left out, including from 
less available bi-lingual content

Vaccinations are low among hard-to-reach communities
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CHALLENGES

https://blog.hubspot.com/marketing/millennials-vs-gen-z


A digital door-to-door program led by an army 
of San Jose trusted community messengers

o Reach the Black, LatinX & Vietnamese communities through local 
trusted social media messengers with authentic messaging that 
resonates with the corresponding audiences, including multi-lingual 
information, to help encourage vaccine uptake

o Use the same local trusted social media messengers to provide 
regular PSA updates in multiple languages about updates in 
guidelines, resources available, and weekend pop up clinics available in 
the communities

o Create a sense of community by onboarding creators into a private 
community, the “San José Community Messengers,” and learn from the 
involved influencers about issues, discussions, etc. they are seeing on 
the ground around vaccine hesitancies to help each other and the City 
combat the issues and drive vaccine uptake

LatinX, Black & 
Vietnamese

#StayHealthySJ

#ThisisOurShotSJ
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SOLUTION



73%
Of residents vaccinated with 1+ doses

85%
Of residents vaccinated 

with 1+ doses

May 6, 2021
1st day of campaign

July 19, 2021
7 days after the last post live

Integrated techniques of using trusted social media messengers, 
door-to-door campaigns, local pop-up clinics, and other city-led initiatives 
have made San Jose become the first of the top ten most populated cities 
to reach the 85% vaccinated rate! 

Copyright® 2021 XOMAD LLC. All Rights Reserved. Do Not Distribute. 

RESULTS
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Daily Impressions  v.s. Count of Vaccinated Residents (with 1+ Doses)
Daily Impressions SJ Partially + Fully Vaccinated SJ metro Partially + Fully Vaccinated

The campaign impressions strongly correlate with COVID-19 
vaccinations in greater San Jose 

A high volume of PSA 
content went live on 

IG Stories helping 
drive vaccination rate
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DATA EFFICACY



Social Media creators can effectively reach and engage 
with Millennials & Gen Zers, and are eager to help
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88%
of Millennials & Gen Zers consider 

influencers trustworthy and take action 
based on their recommendations.

Source: Adweek

1 in 2
social media influencers wants to 

help governments spearhead social 
initiatives.

Source: The Plug Survey

https://www.adweek.com/brand-marketing/how-influencers-keep-millennials-gen-z-engaged/
https://theplug.xomad.com/message/detail/917


#ThisisOurShotSJ 
#StayHealthySJ 
Campaign Metrics
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#ThisIsOurShotSJ #StayHealthySJ Metrics

Views/Impressions

2.95M+
Posts across 

Instagram, TikTok, 
Twitter & Facebook

339
Social engagements

75.9K+
Trusted community 

messengers

49
PSA frames shared to 

the community

562+

Monthly uniques

1.3B+
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57.2%

26.5%

14.3%

2.0%

0.0%

1K to <10K

10K to <50K

50K to <150K

150K to < 500K

500K and up

24.5%

75.5%

Have 2+ channels

Have 1 Channel only

0.0%

2.0%

2.0%

16.4%

61.2%

18.4%

0.0%

0.0%

55 - 64

45 - 54

35 - 44

30 - 34

25 - 29

21 - 24

18 - 20

under 18

49 Participating SJ Trusted Messengers’ Demographics 

NOTE: This is the demographic breakdown of participants

75.5%

24.5%
Female Male

Gender
(% of SJ creators)

Age Range
(% of SJ creators)

Multi-channel Creators
(% of SJ creators)

12.2%

36.7%
51.0%

Black

LatinX

Vietnamese

Ethnicity
(% of SJ creators)

Follower Range
(% of SJ creators)

Compared to 3% Black, 31.6% LatinX, 
and 35.9% Asian population in San Jose
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Residents Reached by Posted Content | High-level Insights
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1.50%

2.30%

3.70%

6.90%

26.70%

46.90%

12.00%

over 65

55 - 64

45 - 54

35 - 44

25 - 34

18 - 24

under 18

% of residents by Age Range

13.8%

23.6%

15.0%

47.6%

0.01%
% of residents by Ethnicity

Black, not of Hispanic Origin

Asian or Pacific Islander

White, not of Hispanic Origin

LatinX

Mixed

High reach 
within Gen Zers
& Millennials

62.5%

37.2%

0.3%

% residents of by Gender

Female

Male

Not specified

Top 20 Cities Reached

1. San Jose, CA
2. San Francisco, CA
3. Los Angeles, CA
4. New York, NY
5. Chicago, IL
6. San Diego, CA
7. Houston, TX
8. Oakland, CA
9. Las Vegas, NV
10. Dallas, TX

11. Seattle, WA
12. Miami, FL
13. Atlanta, GA,
14. Boston, MA
15. Sacramento, CA
16. Denver, CO
17. Austin, TX
18. Philadelphia, PA
19. Portland, OR
20. Berkeley, CA

85% of audience 
reached is in one of the 

target ethnic groups



Reached Audiences within San Jose & California 
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Reached audiences in San Jose & neighboring areas

835.9K California residents reached and 33.1% of target San Jose residents reached through 49 creators 
(Target San Jose audience of LatinX, Black and Asian/Vietnamese) *Based on Census population numbers

2,023

2,168

2,351

2,457

2,697

2,798

2,842

2,842

2,890

3,900

3,918

4,239

5,828

13,076

13,148

18,714

26,823

73,512

96,449

303,681

Sunnyvale, CA

Fremont, CA

Santa Cruz, CA

West Hollywood, CA

Milpitas, CA

Santa Ana, CA

Hayward, CA

Stockton, CA

Santa Barbara, CA

Fresno, CA

Santa Clara, CA

Long Beach, CA

Berkeley, CA

Lemon Grove, CA

Sacramento, CA

Oakland, CA

San Diego, CA

Los Angeles, CA

San Francisco, CA

San Jose, CA

Top Cities in CA Reached



Majority of the audiences potentially saw campaign content 
shared by multiple creators they follow
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70.8%

18.4%

7.0%

2.6%

0.8%

0.3%
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# of residents who saw content posted by multiple trusted 
messengers

More than 70% of San Jose
residents saw campaign content 
posted by 2 creators they follow

On average, a member of the 
campaign participants’ audience 

potentially saw the 
#ThisIsOurShotSJ content  3-5 

times during the campaign



Overwhelmingly Positive Dialogues between Creators & 
Citizens

Less than 2% 
negative comments, 
mainly anti-vaccine

Instagram Comment Analysis Sample Audiences’ Comments

47% general 
positive comments, 

celebrating having 
the vaccines & about 

the creators

22% positive remarks 
on the vaccines and 
the campaign

29% of comments are 
influencers responding to 

residents creating a dialogue 
about the campaign
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Sample Campaign Comments
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Sample Campaign Comments
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Sample Campaign Comments
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Sample Campaign Comments
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Sample Council 
Topic Threads



Open Dialogue Between Creators
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Open Dialogue Between Creators
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Open Dialogue Between Creators
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Open Dialogue Between Creators
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Open Dialogue Between Creators
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Sample 
Creator Content



Sample Latinx Creators’ Content
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Sample Latinx Creators’ Content
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Sample Latinx Creators’ Content
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Sample Latinx Creators’ Content

Copyright © 2021 XOMAD LLC. All Rights Reserved. Do Not Distribute.



Sample Vietnamese Creators’ Content
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Sample Vietnamese Creators’ Content
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Sample Vietnamese Creators’ Content
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Sample Black Creators’ Content
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Sample Black Creators’ Content



Sample Black Creators’ Content
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Shared PSA’s & 
Resource Content



1st Half Resource Content Shared in Static Content
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May 14-15: PSA Content Shared Along w/ Personalized Intros
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May 19-21: PSA Content Shared Along w/ Personalized Intros
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May 25-29:  PSA Content Shared Along w/ Personalized Intros
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July 6:  PSA Content Shared Along w/ Personalized Intros
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2nd Half Resource Content Shared in Static Content
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Visual Board of 
Participants’ 
Content
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Sample Creators’ Content
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Sample Creators’ Content
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Sample Creators’ Content
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Sample Creators’ Content
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Sample Creators’ Content
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Sample Creators’ Content
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Sample Creators’ Content
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Sample Creators’ Content



Sample Creators’ Content
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Sample Creators’ Content
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Sample Creators’ Content
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